
WETZEL COUNTY SCHOOLS 2023-24 SCHOOL CALENDAR 

 
 
GRADING PERIODS: 

FIRST SEMESTER:                                SECOND SEMESTER:   

    8/21/2023 – 1/16/2024       1/17/2024 – 5/31/2024 

1st 9-weeks: August 21, 2023-October 23, 2023 3rd 9-weeks: January 17, 2024-March 20, 2024 

2nd 9-weeks: October 24, 2023-January 16, 2024 4th 9-weeks: March 21, 2024-May 31, 2024 

 

      

FACULTY SENATE MEETINGS: 

Friday, August 18, 2023 (Professional Meeting, No students) 

Friday, October 6, 2023 (Students ½ day – 12:15 dismissal) 

Wednesday, December 20, 2023 (Students ½ day – 12:15 dismissal) 

Friday, February 9, 2024 (Students ½ day – 12:15 dismissal) 

Friday, April 5, 2024 (Students ½ day – 12:15 dismissal) 

Friday, May 31, 2024 (Students ½ day – 12:15 dismissal) 

 

    

LEGAL HOLIDAYS (NO SCHOOL FOR EMPLOYEES AND STUDENTS): 

Monday, September 4, 2023- Labor Day 

Friday, November 10, 2023 Veteran’s Day 

Thursday, November 23, 2023 - Thanksgiving Day 

Monday, December 25, 2023 - Christmas Day 

Monday, January 1, 2024- New Year’s Day 

Monday, January 15, 2024- Martin Luther King, Jr. Day 

Tuesday, May 14, 2024-Election Day 

Monday, May 27, 2024- Memorial Day 

 

PROFESSIONAL MEETING DAYS (PM):  NO STUDENTS 

Monday, August 14, 2023 

Tuesday, August 15, 2023 

Wednesday, August 16, 2023 

Friday, August 18, 2023 

 

PROFESSIONAL LEARNING DAYS (PL):  NO STUDENTS  

Monday, October 23, 2023 

Wednesday, January 3, 2024 

Tuesday, January 16, 2024 

Friday, March 1, 2024 

Friday, April 12, 2024 

 

 

PREPARATION FOR SCHOOL  SCHOOL BREAKS (OUT OF CALENDAR DAYS): 

OPENING/CLOSING:   Thanksgiving Break-Nov. 20-24, 2023 

Thursday, August 17, 2023  Christmas Break-Dec.21, 2023- Jan. 2, 2024 

Monday, June 3, 2024   Spring Break- March 25-29, 2024  

 

 

 


